percentage to the latest Tier 1 capital. Limits are set by the RMC on these two indicators to monitor and

control the Group’s banking book interest rate risk.

The Group uses scenario analyses and stress tests to assess the banking book interest rate risk that the

Group would face under adverse circumstances. Scenario analyses and stress tests are also used to assess

the impact on net interest income and economic value arising from the optionality of savings deposits, the

prepayment of mortgage loans and the prepayment of debt securities with embedded options.

201BOC Hong Kong (Holdings) Limited  Annual Report 2020

Notes to the Financial Statements

4. Financial risk management (continued)
4.2 Market risk (continued)

(C) Interest rate risk (continued)

The Group is principally exposed to HK Dollar, US Dollar and Renminbi in terms of interest rate risk. As at

31 December 2020, if market interest rates had a 100 basis point parallel shift of the yield curve with other

variables held constant, the sensitivities on net interest income over a twelve-month period and on reserves

for the Group would have been as follows:

Impact on net interest

income over the next

twelve months

at 31 December

Impact on reserves

at 31 December

2020 2019 2020 2019

HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m

100 basis point parallel up of

 yield curve

Total 2,623 2,356 (9,393) (7,589)

Of which:

 HK Dollar 4,164 3,594 (677) (309)

 US Dollar 178 (352) (5,263) (4,647)

 Renminbi (1,437) (615) (2,627) (2,017)

100 basis point parallel down of

 yield curve

Total (2,623) (2,359) 9,393 7,589

Of which:

 HK Dollar (4,164) (3,594) 677 309

 US Dollar (178) 352 5,263 4,647

 Renminbi 1,437 615 2,627 2,017

202 BOC Hong Kong (Holdings) Limited  Annual Report 2020

Notes to the Financial Statements

4. Financial risk management (continued)
4.2 Market risk (continued)

(C) Interest rate risk (continued)

In a parallel shift up of 100 basis points of yield curve, the overall impact on net interest income of the above

currencies is positive in 2020. Reserves of the Group would have been reduced because of the expected

reduction in valuation of the debt securities portfolio and relevant interest rate derivatives under hedge

accounting due to a parallel shift up of 100 basis points in the yield curve. The positive impact on net